building on the west side North Meadows and one hundred and ten (110) units are proposed in

the 3-5 story building on the east side of North Meadows Road. The unit mix of the development
is proposed as follows: forty-three (43) one bedroom units (with eleven (11) affordable), one
hundred and twenty-six (126) two bedroom units (with thirty-one (31) affordable), and thirty-one
(31) three bedroom units (with eight (8) affordable).

The existing property is adjacent to the active Medfield Department of Public Works municipal
operations site, a town-sponsored 17-unit all-affordable housing development built in 1991, a